

ACE New England Presents

ACE SCREEEMS At Canobie

Saturday, October 15, 2022



What's better than amusement parks and roller coasters? Amusement parks, roller coasters and HAUNTED HOUSES!

Join us at Canobie Lake Park's Screeemfest!

Schedule:

1:30 pm to 2 pm – Check in at the ACE table at the park entrance 2 pm -3 pm: ERT on Yankee Cannonball
3 pm - 11 pm: Canobie Lake Park is open to the general public and you\* 3 pm – 3:30 pm: Q&A, <u>plus snacks</u>, in the Dancehall Theater
3:30 pm to 4 pm: Lights on private tour of newest haunted house, "Pinecrest Sanitarium" 4 pm – 11 pm Free time in the park
\*<u>It's a Halloween event, expect crowds!</u>

**Pricing:** 

Only \$45 for ACE members, \$52 for guests (Screeemfest general admission is \$59) With apologies, Canobie Season Passes are not valid for this event.

## How to register:

<u>There is no on-site registration</u>. Complete the registration form below. Registrations must be <u>RECEIVED</u> by October 10, 2017. There is no charge for children 0-3 years of age. Make check payable to "Russell Ozana" and mail to: Rus Ozana, ACE New England Regional Rep, 157 Crosby Road, Dracut, MA 01826-1370. Online registration is available through PayPal and a surcharge applies. To register online, go to: (link coming soon). Online registrations must be completed by 11 pm on October 10, 2017.

MAILED-IN REGISTRATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY OCTOBER 10, 2017

Online registrations deadline 11 p.m. October 10, 2022. (Surcharge applies)

ACE Members	\$45
Non-ACE Members	\$52

ACE #

		ACE # (or Guest)	
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
Name:	City:		\$
Email:	State:		
		TOTAL	\$

ACE and Canobie Lake Park cannot be held responsible for delays, changes or cancellations of activities due to inclement weather, equipment problems or other unforeseen circumstances.

The payment of registration fees by, for or on behalf of participants releases and holds harmless American Coaster Enthusiasts, Inc. and its Officers, Executive Committee Members, Regional Representatives and other representatives as well as Canobie Lake Park, from any and all liabilities related to those activities. The payment of registration fees by, for or on behalf of participants acknowledges that an inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in public places where people are present and that attendees voluntarily assume all risks to exposure to COVID-19 and holds harmless American Coaster Enthusiasts, Inc. and its Officers, Executive Committee Members, Regional Representatives and other representatives as well as Canobie Lake Park, from any and all illness and injury.